

Contact: Jayne Platts Big Brothers Big Sisters St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties Communications Consultant jayne.platts@bbbsbigs.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF ST. LUCIE, INDIAN RIVER AND OKEECHOBEE COUNTIES RAISES OVER \$10,000 AT BOWL FOR KIDS' SAKE

FORT PIERCE – Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties raised over \$10,000 for the children it serves at its Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie.

Stakeholders, donors, event sponsors, and BBBS staff, board members, and volunteers gathered at the bowling fundraiser in support of BBBS' one-to-one mentoring programs. The nonprofit's mission is to create and support these one-to-one mentoring relationships that ignite the power and promise of our youth. BBBS programs are free for all participants, making fundraisers like Bowl for Kids' Sake crucial to maintaining a community that offers every opportunity for our youth to achieve their full potential.

Event sponsors included Strike Sponsor Publix Charities and Perfect Game Sponsor Walmart; Lane Sponsors East Coast Lumber & Supply Co., Lakewood Park Elementary, and Remnant Construction; and Pin Sponsors Moonswiners Bar-B-Q, KRK Enterprises, Inc., and West Gate K-8.

Raffle donors included East Coast Lumber & Supply Co., HauteDry of Vero Beach, J. Public Relations, and Vernon Scott Resort Wear of Vero Beach.

"I want to extend my deepest gratitude to our incredible sponsors and teams who made the return of Bowl for Kids' Sake a success," said Debbie Hawley, BBBS chief executive officer. "Together we are defending the potential of our youth."

The next Bowl for Kids' Sake event will take place in September of 2025.

Visit bbbsbigs.org or call 772-466-8535 for more information about Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties. "Like" BBBS on Facebook and follow on Instagram @bbbsbigs.

About Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties

Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties strives to create and support one-to-one mentoring relationships that ignite the power and promise of youth. BBBS programs are free for all members. Debbie Hawley is the Chief Executive Officer. For more information about Big Brothers Big Sisters, please visit bbbsbigs.org or call 772- 466-8535. "Like" BBBS on Facebook at facebook.com/bbbsbigs and follow the nonprofit on Instagram @bbbsbigs.

###

Photo caption suggestions:

Photo credit: MaryAnn Ketcham

Remnant_850_1534-77.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured (from left to right): Sponsor Remnant Construction team members Keith Bartlett, Lou Caciopoli, Erin O'Brien and Stuart Frisbee

850_1452-24.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: St. Lucie Elementary Principal Kathy Baich-Potenza

850_1446-20.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Team St. Lucie Elementary

850_1654-153: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: BBBS Board Secretary Lori Fry's team members Amelia Sides and Paige Kelly

850_1691-172.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March

1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Team St. Lucie Public Schools pictured with BBBS Chief Executive Officer Debbie Hawley

850_1652-152.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: BBBS Board Secretary Lori Fry's team

850_1562-95.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Creative Arts Academy of Saint Lucie Principal Jane Whitaker and BBBS Chief Executive Officer Debbie Hawley

850_1562-95.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Creative Arts Academy of Saint Lucie Principal Jane Whitaker and BBBS Chief Executive Officer Debbie Hawley

850_1582-109.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Raffle Winner Melissa Stubblefield of St. Lucie Elementary

850_1612-129.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Hanson Peirce with wife and BBBS Events Coordinator Connell Osteen-Peirce

850_1623-137.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Team Children's Services of St. Lucie

850_1630-141.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Little Sister Bree with Big Sister Melissa Yunas

850_1632-142.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured: Jenna Taylor and BBBS Communications Consultant Jayne Platts

850_1636-144.jpg: Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of St. Lucie, Indian River and Okeechobee Counties hosted its signature Bowl for Kids' Sake event on Saturday, March 1 at Saint Lucie Lanes in Port St. Lucie. Pictured (from left to right): BBBS Okeechobee County Match Support Specialist Cristina Paniagua, Big Sister Jama Holko and Little Sister Yalitza